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Tel . 0172-2572674

Website - www.hsvp.gov.in

Haryana Shehri Vikas Pradhikaran

Address . C-3, HSVP HQ, Sector-6,
Panchkula.

From

To

Subject:

The SPIO-cum-Enforcement Officer,
HSVP, Panchkula.

[y

SPIO-cum-Estate Officer,
HSVP, Panchkula.

Urban F:‘,.
O/o Administfator, H.Q.,

2. SPIC-c :1—;;}Der|ntendent
Panchkula.

Memo No. Enf. Br./2020/ Dateas
Application for information under RTI Act, 2005.

Please find enclosed herewith an RTI application dated 25.06.2020 of
Sh. Mohinder Singh S/o Sh. Gurdas Ram, H.No. 18-B, (JNNURM FLATS), Sector 28,
Panchkula received in this office on 06.07.2020 from the Coordinator(RTI)-cum-Dy.ESA,
HSVP, Panchkula vide office letter no. Coordinator(RTI)-Asstt./2020/97647 dated
03.07.2020 is being hereby transferred u/s 6(3) under RTI act to you for supplying the
informatinn directly to the applicant under intimation to this office. For sot supplying the
information in time you will be heid respensible for the delay.

In case any of the point/part of information does not relates to your office, the
same may be transferred to the quarter concerned within 3 days at your own level under
intimation to this office and applicant

DA/As above 14

SPIO-cum-Enforcement Officer
O/o Chief Admiinistrator, HSVP

. g Panchkula
e Dated: /)2 )1 /247 o

A copy of the above is forwarded tec the following for information please:-

Endst No.

v 1. The G.M.LT, HSVP, H.Q., Sector 6, Panchkula alongwith copy of application with

request to upload the same on the RTI website of HSVP in compliance of
FAA-cum-Administrator (HQ) HSVP Panchkula memo no. Coordinator(RTI)
/HSVP/2018/42278 dated 06.03.2018

2. The Coordinator(RTI)-cum-Dy.ESA, HSVP, Panchkula w.r.t. your  office
letter nc. 97647 dated 03.07.2020.

3. Sh. Mohinder Singh S/o Sh. Gurdas Ram, H.No. 18-B, (JNNURM FLATS), Sector 28,
Panchkuia w.r.t. your application dated 25.06.2020.

SPIO-cum-E% ‘f=nt Officer

O/o Chief Adsffipdstrator, HSVP

Email id :  enfoffhudal8@gmail.com



| Con ‘erned SPIO  Concerned First Appellate Authoﬁt_y '
SPIC-cum-Enforcement Officer | Administrator (HQ),

| HSVi, Pkl

“'\
@” 0172-2583571

vweousite: bVWWh_qu_gO_V_lD
BRI I8y Qe UTferepoT Toll Free No. 1800-180-3030
‘ E—ma___n_ i, dyesahudal @amail ¢
ftaryana Shahari Vikas /Aldress: <903 HSVP HQ Sector-

Fradhikaran - gl _STFO \Panchkula

From 06\4I W

#

The Coordinator(RTI)-cum-Dy.ESA, \

/
HSVP, Panchkula.

/!

at . ’ LS
Ti . . },W
The SPIO-cum-Enforcement Officer,
HSVP, Panchkula

Memo No. Coordinator(RTI)-Asstt./2020/ qy ey
» Dated: 3 /7{020 2p
Stibject Application for information under RTI Act, 2005,

CP- 0% 47 I3y, 1eh )$3,162_
An application dated f5.06.2020 of Sh. Mohinder Singh S/0 Sh. Gurd.

R&m, House No. 18-B, { INNURM FLATS), Sector-28, Panchkula received in this office ¢
3G 06 2020 is being transferred u/s 6(3) under RTI Act to you for supplying tt
ini rmation directly to the applicant under intimation to this office. For not supplying tt
inf >rmation in time you will be held responsible for the delay. The processing fee of 7 1,
has bean received in this office.

In case any of the point/part of information does not pertain to your office

the same may be transferred to quarter concerned within 3 days at your own level unde

inti'nation to this office and applicant.
- Py CL{%‘:‘:
Assistant ;\esearch

D// As above for Co-ordinator (RTI Act)-cum-
HSVP, Panchkula.
Enc t.l‘.}‘o.Coordinator(RTI)— “astt./2020/ Cated:

A copy of above is forwarded to the following:-

1 5h. Sh. Mohinder Singh S/o Sh. Gurdas Ram, House No. 18-B, ( INNURM FLATS)
Sec »r-28, Panchkula w.r.t your application dated 25.06.20%9‘received in this office or
30.1 5.2020 for information.' Further it is also informed you that this office acts as
Co-. rdinator for RTI matter at HSVP, HQ and after the perusal of the contents of
you: KTI Application, this office has made reasonable efforts to transfer your
app 'cation to the concerneg SP1O’s for providing information, Therefore, you are
reqiested to make further correspondence with them. if you do not receive
info1 mation/satisfiad from the above SPIO’s then you may file first appeal under section
19(17 of the RTI Act before the First Appellate Authority as under:-

HSVP, Panchkula, HSVP Complex, |
B | Sector-6, Pkl., Ph. No.:-0172-2566650. R
2 The Chief Controller of Finance, HSVP, Panchkula along with Postal Order for

10, as processing fee under RTI Act 2005 )
*“*?N)
[ & [ 3 ‘\u\,_
Assistant Research Offfrer

for Co-ordinator (RTL Act) cum-ky . ESA
HSVP, Panchkula .
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APPLICATION UNDER SECTION 6 & 7(5) OF THE RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT, 2005
THROUGH REGISTERED POST.

. L 1 |
Ref. No.MS /HSVP/2020/02 DATED:25.06.2020 . Dairy T~J¢£..J.El.k.0f-;«, ESAuuiresnts:
To . DI:\';B(!.T...—Q-.F;»-,—.Q.GA?,Q.Q.;: *
\T/heCoordinator(RTI Act)-cum-Dy. ESA(HQ),
Plot No.C-3, HSVP Complex,
Sector-6, Panchkula.
Subject: Application for information under RTI Act-2005.

n B W

4

6.1

Y

(Application of Sh. Mohinder Singh S/o Sh. Gurdas Ram, Panchkula)

FULL NAME: MOHINDER SINGH
FATHER’S NAME: SH. GURDAS RAM
COMPLETE ADDRESS: HOUSE NO.18-B, (JNNURM FLATS) SECTOR-28, PKL

TELEPHONE NUMBER: 9463215737, 9463215753
DETAILS OF ATTACHED: IPO NO. 45F 934969 for Rs. 10/-

INFORMATION REQUIRED:

kiﬁdly refer to Estate Officer, HSVP, Panchkula letter no.5096 dated
14.07.2017 (copy enclosed) (w.r.t. my request dated 12.06.2017 (copy
enclosed), vide which it was requested to allot/change me a ground floor house
with 3™ floor house, on m?cha1 ground gdue to Mentgl Iliness S;Bibi[ity/Physical
Disabled-80% of my wife) wherein it ‘has intimated by the EState Officer,
HSVP, Panchkula that HSVP Department is unable to allot/change a ground
floor house with 31 floor house. 3™ floor house i.e. House NO.18-B, (JNNURM
FLATS) in SECTOR-28, PKL has already been allotted to me. Further, vide
application dated 23.08.2017 under RTI Act-2005 (copy enclosed),
information was sought by me that “whether there is no any policy in HUDA for
changing/allotting a ground floor house instead of upper floor to any
person/employee on Medical Ground/Physical Disability”. As the information was
not supplied tc me within stipulated period on my above said application dated
23.08.2017, an appeal under RTI-Act was filed by me on 11.10.2017 (copy
enclosed) before the First Appellate Authority-cum-Administrator (HQ), HSVP,
Sector-6, Panchkula. At the time of hearing on 27.12.2017 (copy enclosed), the

‘First Appellate Authority-cum-Administrator (HQ), HSVP has intimated

to me that there is no such policy for change of flat on medical ground in
HSVP, but due to the problem of my family, it has been ensured to me by
the then FAA-cum-Admn (HQ) that a proposal in this regard shall be
submitted to the Government for changing a ground floor house with
upper floor on Medical Ground/Physicai Disability. ‘ \

In this regards, the following information may kindly be provided to me
under RTI Act-2005:-

“Whether any proposal has been submitted to the Haryana Government/Hon’ble—

Chief Minister, Haryana-cum-Chairman, HSVP or other competent authority for__
changing/allotting a ground floor house instead of upper floor to any person/
employee on Medical Ground/Physical Disability”. ek b
Information may be sent to me through registered post.—

_Also, it is again requested to change/allot me a house at ground floor in

any other location/urban estate in Panchkula due to mental illness,
Disability/Physical Disabled-80% of my wife. —

DA/IPO Rs.10/- (Bearing No. 49F 934969)
as processing fee under the Act

Applicant

Hfra? prie

(Mohinder Singh S/o Sh. Gurdas Ram,
House No.18-B, (JNNURM Flats)
Sector-28, Panchkula.
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TRATOT ey R gTieree~or E-mail id: d;e:.sahuda“l-(g);mail.ccm_
HARYAMA URBAN Address: C-3 HUDA HQ Sector-6,
DEVELGPMENT AUTHORITY Panchkula

-

Before the First Appellate Authority-cum-Administrator (HQ), HUDA - RTI.

Date of RTI Appeal -181/27.11.2017
Date of decision of 1°* appeal - 27,12.2017

Mohinder Singh Cerresnes Appellant
SFIO-cuin-Enforcement Officer, HUDA, Panchkula ........... Respondent
Present:

The Appellant is present. -~

Smt Meena Vermani, Dy Supdt, is present on behalf of SPIO-cum-Enforcement
Officer,HUDA, Panchkula.

ORDER

On ‘perusal of case file reveals that Mohinder Singh submitted a request on
7.11:20%7 as the notice for hearing was not received in timely so that give a chance again for
hearing. “he hearing was again fixed on 27.12.2017. All concernad were summoned along with

relevant record and heard on 27.12.2017 at 11.0C A.M.

The appellant is present. Smt Meena Vermani,Dy Supdt is also present on behalf

>PIO-Tum-Enforcement Officer, HUDA, Pancihkula and stated that the information has z! read

O
S
n

been supplied vide Endst No 224344 dated 28.11.2017. The appellant is satisfied with the
informaticn. Copy of the same is placed on the file. 5

The appeal is disposed off accordingly.

;TR
]3}‘6/ - /,,f"'

Place: Panchkula (R.S.\Enma‘}"
Daoted:27.12.2017. FAA-cum-Administrator (HQ), HUDA
Panchkula

Endst No. Co-ordinator(RTI)/A.R.C./2017-,9/ 7,33‘@ Dated: /////g

. : A copy of the above is forwarded to the foliowing for information and further
necessary action:-
1./ 1 Mohinder Singh $/0 Sh Gurdas Ram, H No 18-B, Sector-28(Jnnurm Flats),
PcnchRma v.r.t his request dated 27.11.2017..
2 The SPIO-Cum-Enforcement Officer, HUDA, Panchkula w.r.t his Endst No 224344
Jaleg 26 11.2017.

I - "_,..-":'
'1'!" — "7;__," P
G =i
,D S Siprat- ;

FAA-cum- Adpmfé’trator (HO). HUDA
Panchkula



Tel : 0172-2572767

Website :  www.huda.gov.in
GAARYANA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Emailid : enfoffhuds16@gmail.com
f=Rmor o iy Rerr gireRor Address g;3r;C:Ll<'3:HQ,Sector-6,

(By Register Post)

From i ,ﬁlk
Tt 2 $PIO-cum-Enforcement Officer, - ; %f‘ c) n >
Hi:D#., Panchkula. “ ‘H‘H"W

N Biary NO- s smwncasmsnm Bl

vSi.. Mohinder Singh, pi DI Lsn, “-‘*-IH
S/o &hi. Gurdas Ram, Dara.. s oo nttanans eI e el
H.No 18-B, (JNNURM Flats) _ HUDA. ru. Paucnkuia
Sector-28, Panchkula, quégl'wzisj
aY6321 57953 245\1»

Memo No. Enf. Br./2017/ 7RSI Dated: }"1/ ? //’7 Q?}L*‘ﬁ‘ .

. -~ P_f\ )
Subject: Application for information under RTI Act-2005. }cﬁzﬂ l(q‘"

(Application of Sh. Mohinder Singh S/c Sh. Gurdas Ram, Panchkuia)

s

Your RTI applicaticn dated 23.08.2017 was received in this office on 07.09.2017.
It 's intimated that there is no such policy of change of flat on medical ground, available r

Of’\% Tk

13\ alin
SPIG-cum-Enforcement Officer
for Chief Administratgr, HUDA

Panchkula

in this office.

Endst No. Dated:-
A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

1. The Chief Controller of Finance, HUDA, Panchikula. The procfessing fee of Rs 10/-
L. ~ received from the applicant IPO no. 38F 929828 is also attached (in original) to
» dejosit the same in vide HUDA account.
2. Th2 SPIC-cum-Estate Officer, HUDA Panchkula with the request to reply to the
applicant as aliotment has been done by them. € el
3. The SPIO-cum-Superintendent, Urban Branch, HUDA ( .Q.) Panchkula. CCQY.,.(? ,_,_A_,._)\)
DB ot o RN O " A & _Posekleus

"L?‘ g SPIO—cum—Enfocmment Officer
P for Chief Administrator, HUDA
d Panchiuia
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( ¢ .!
APPLICATION FORMAT FOR INFORMATION UNDER RTI ACT-2005 :
«' DATED:23.08.2017 W . ;
|
To
The SPIO-cum-Dy. Superintendent,
Urban Branch(HQ),
Plot No.C-3, HUDA Complex,
Sector-6, Panchkula.
24 SPIO-cum-Estate Officer,
HUDA, Plot No.C-3, HUDA Complex,
Sector-6, Panchkula.
Subject: Application for information under RTI Act-2005.
(Application of Sh. Mohinder Singh S/o Sh. Gurdas Ram, Panchkula)
1. FULL NAME: MOHINDER SINGH
2. FATHER'S NAME: SH. GURDAS RAM
3. COMPLETE ADDRESS: HOUSE NO.18-B, SECTOR-28 (JNNURM FLATS)
4. TELEPHONE NUMBER: 9463215753, 9463215737
5. DETAILS OF APPLICATION FEE/
ADDNL. FEE attached: IPO NO.38F 929828 dt. 22.08.2017 for Rs. 10/-
F
6. INFORMATION REQUIRED:
Kindly refer to Estate Officer, HUDA, Panchkula letter no.50 dated _
14.07.2017 (copy enclosed) (w.r.t. my application dated 12.06! mAvide )
which it was requested to allot/change me a ground floor house instead of 3™
floor on medical ground due to Mental Iliness Disability/Physical Disabled-80%
of my wife) wherein it has intimated that HUDA Department is unable to
allot/change me a ground floor house instead of 3% floor, which has already
been allotted to me under INNURM. In this regards, the following information
L may kindly be provided under RTI Act-2005;-
6.1 '
‘ _ b bresent[Past
Whether there is no any policy in HUD afor changing/allotting a ground floor
house instead of upper , floor to any person/employee o edical |
round/Physical Disability P Lt ors fpe ! ‘ |
%4 B e S I ,q_“iy If :Zio..{f” & by y
DA/IPO Rs.10/- as processing fee rolet BT Aol : e 'd""""’.. fe oy
(Bearing No. 38F 929828 dt. 22.08.2017)
“Lhan-»*r[@ Me-vﬂ-* 4¢F,“._4..4_
W Applicant
Dated:23.08.2017
Fins;) Z
e QL (Mohinder Singh S/o Sh. Gurdas Ram
( 7
0 \g4 s -0 T House No.18-B, (JNNURM Flats)
J Sector-28, Panch .
le . DS\OQ\ )’o’\} anc kula
UB@@)
Y
A !)’(3\
e c>\°a\\
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